Finally, we risk being unable to keep up with the requirements of
future growth in the community.

On October 15, 2024, the City of American Canyon adopted a Resolu+on authorizing the City
Manager to execute a purchase agreement with Veolia Water Technologies and Solu+ons for the
procurement of eight hundred ninety-six (896) "ZW500D RX12 430 J²” membrane modules, twelve
(12) ZW500D LEAPmbr 16M casseMe frames, and associated materials for exis+ng casseMe

refurbishment and LEAPmbr upgrade, for use at the Water Reclama+on Facility for a total cost of
$3,121,330 and amending the Fiscal Year 2024/25 budget to increase Wastewater Opera+ons Fund

[...]

9/26/2024 3:31 PM Commercial review:  JD DOA:  Blkt

EXHIBIT B
PAYMENT AND SCHEDULE OF PAYMENTS

1. TOTAL COMPENSATION
City shall compensate Contractor for the satisfactory performance of the work described in
this Agreement to not exceed the amount of three million one hundred twenty-one thousand
three hundred thirty dollars ($3,121,330.00).   Estimated taxes have been included, sales tax
estimated at current rate of 7.750% for American Canyon, CA on materials as per
https:// www.cdtfa.ca.gov/ taxes-and-fees/ rates.aspx.  Actual tax rate at time of invoicing will
be added on all invoices.